

05-21-2003

Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	2564734
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): William M. Randle Randall E. Orkis	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WMR E-Pin LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	0
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	
May 12, 20 3 Execution Date:	City: Bexley State: OH Zip: 43209 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/283,038	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	The state of the s
Name: Edwin M. Baranowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 41 South High Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43215	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature May 15, 2003 Date
i otal number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/20/2003 TBIAZ1 00000172 162326 10283038 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT

In re:

Inventors:

RANDLE, William M. and ORKIS, Randall E.

Application Number: 10/283,038

Filed:

October 25,2 002

For:

DIALECT INDEPENDENT MULTI-DIMENSIONAL INTEGRATOR USING A NORMALIZED LANGUAGE PLATFORM AND SECURE CONTROLLED

ACCESS

Group Art Unit:

To be assigned.

CONFIRMATION NO. 5979

Atty. Docket No.:

3994893-139698

ASSIGNMENT TO WMR E-PIN LLC

Whereas, I/we the undersigned assignors, William M. Randle, having a residence address at 2389 Bryden Road, Bexley, Ohio, 43209 and Randall E. Orkis, having a residence address at 2726 State Route 310 North, Pataskala, Ohio 43062, both citizens of the United States of America having a business address at 2361 Morse Road. Columbus, Ohio 43229, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DIALECT INDEPENDENT MULTI-DIMENSIONAL INTEGRATOR USING A NORMALIZED LANGUAGE PLATFORM AND SECURE CONTROLLED ACCESS for which I/we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which was filed on October 25, 2002 and is identified as Application Number 10/283,038 pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

And whereas, WMR E-PIN LLC, 2389 Bryden Road, Bexley, Ohio, 43209, an Ohio limited liability company, ("WMR") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said patent application, any continuing applications, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, refiled or reissue applications made in the United States and all other Nations which may result from the invention and information disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other Nations which may be issued therefore:

Now, therefore, f or and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I/we each hereby acknowledge, I/we the said William M. Randle and Randall E. Orkis, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to WMR the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to my/our invention of new and useful improvements in and to DIALECT INDEPENDENT MULTI-DIMENSIONAL INTEGRATOR USING A NORMALIZED LANGUAGE PLATFORM AND SECURE CONTROLLED ACCESS, my/our said application for letters patent, the invention therein

Application Number 10/283,038, Filed October 25, 2002, "DIALECT INDEPENDENT MULTI-DIMENSIONAL INTEGRATOR, ETC.,"

ASSIGNMENT TO WMR E-PIN LLC:P age 1 of 3 pages.

PATENT REEL: 014093 FRAME: 0555 described, anda II rights appurtenant thereto, and ina II applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any letters patent fors aid invention for the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, any and all other applications for letters patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application or related thereto; any and all letters patent that may issue thereoni nt heU nitedS tates andf oreignc ountries and any anda II reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent may be issued; and every priority or other right accorded by every international convention, treaty or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, application and othera pplications or letters patent therefor, all to be held and enjoyed by WMR, its successors and assigns, all the same as I/we would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

I/we hereby authorize and grant the right to WMR to file and prosecute patent applications in any or all countries on all or any part of said invention in my/our name or in the name of WMR or otherwise, as WMR may deem advisable under any international convention, treaty, or agreemento r otherwise.

I/we hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the empowered officials of all other countries to grant, issue and transfera ny letters patent for the said inventions arising out of said application to WMR, as assignee oft he entire right,t itle and interest herein, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

I/we hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interest outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein; I/we covenant that I/we will not execute, grant, or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith. I/we bind myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute and deliver to WMR, itss uccessors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary to enable it, its successors and assigns to file the said applications for letters patent and for the said invention in any country in which it may elect to file such applications, and to vest in WMR, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed and intended to so be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and each foreign country in which each such application may be filed so that any patent issued thereon shall be issued to WMR, its successors and assigns; and I/we further covenant and agree, for myself/ourselves and my/our executors, administratorsa nd legal representatives, that I/we and they will, upon request, communicate to, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof, known to me or them and that I/we and they will testify as to the same in any proceeding, interference or litigation when requested to do so by WMR,i ts successors and assigns.

INVENTOR #1:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

WILLIAM M. RANDLE

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

Application Number 10/283,038, Filed October 25, 2002, "DIALECT INDEPENDENT MULTI-DIMENSIONAL INTEGRATOR, ETC.,"

ASSIGNMENT TO WMR E-PIN LLC:P age 2 of 3 pages.

PATENT REEL: 014093 FRAME: 0556 DATE: May 12,2003

RESIDENCE ADDRESS:

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

2389 Bryden Road

Bexley, Ohio, 43209

2361 Morse Road Columbus, O hio 43229

STATE OF OHIO

SS:

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Before me personally appeared William M. Randle who acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is his free acta nd deed, this day of May, 2003.

SEAL

COREY RIWOOD SUATED RNEY AT LAW
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission has no expiration date.
Section 147.03 R.C.

INVENTOR #2:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

DATE: May 12, 2003

RESIDENCE ADDRESS:

2726 State Route 310 North

Pataskala,O hio 43062

Randall E. Orkis

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

2361 Morse Road

Columbus, Ohio 43229

STATE OF OHIO

SS:

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Before me personally appeared Randall E.O rkis who acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is his free acta nd deed, this 12th day of May, 2003.

SEAL

Notary Public

COREY R. WOODS, ATTORNEY AT LAW

Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission has no expiration date.

Section 147.03 R.C. Application Number 10/283,038, Filed October 25, 2002, * DIALECT INDEPENDENT MULTI-DIMENSIONAL INTEGRATOR, ETC., **

Assignment to WMR e-PIN LLC:P age 3 of 3 pages.

PATENT REEL: 014093 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 05/19/2003